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AN ACT to amend and reenact section one, article three, chapter
twenty-eight of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-one, as amended, and to further amend said
article by adding thereto a new section, designated section
one-a, all relating to the West Virginia industrial home for girls;
changing the name of the industrial home; and allowing boys
to be transferred from the West Virginia industrial school for
boys to the West Virginia industrial home for youth.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section one, article three, chapter twenty-eight of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, be amended and reenacted; and that said article be
further amended by adding thereto a new section, designated
section one-a, all to read as follows:

ARTICLE 3. INDUSTRIAL HOME FOR YOUTH.

§28-3-1. Continuation; management.
1 The West Virginia industrial home for girls, heretofore
2 established and located at Indilstrial, in Harrison County,
3 shall be continued and hereafter known as the “West Virginia
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Industrial home for youth”. The industrial home shall be
charged with the care, training and reformation of girls and
boys committed to its custody. It shall be managed, directed
and controlled as prescribed in article one, chapter
twenty-five of this code.

§28-3-1a. Transfer of boys from West Virginia industrial school
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for boys.

Boys, fourteen years of age and younger, may be
transferred from the West Virginia industrial school for boys
to the West Virginia industrial home for youth in accordance
with section sixteen, article one, chapter twenty-five of this
code: Provided, That nothing in the foregoing shall prevent
the temporary transfer of any male youth for a period not to
exceed thirty days for the purpose of testing, evaluation, or
diagnosis.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill iggorrectly enrolled.
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